
16th Inter-Schools Ski Challenge 2006
GIANT SLALOM - CHILDREN WOMEN

Official ranking - Race 1

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE
REFEREE
ASSISTANT REFEREE
CHIEF OF RACE

BERRY Mark
TELLING Mark

ERSKINE Malcolm

(GBR)
(GBR)

(GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
START m
FINISH m
DROP m

HOMOLOGATION

Col De Voza
1900
1680

220

1415.10.99

_A_ _A_
_B_ _B_
_C_ _C_
_D_ _D_
_E_ _E_

1st RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

No OF GATES
STARTING TIME

GLASSE-DAVIESTristan (GBR)
WIGMAN Emma (GBR)
CURTIS John (GBR)
HARTE Martin (GBR)

31 (29)
10:30

2nd RUN
MANSART Seb (FRA)
TIPPING Arron (GBR)
BALDWIN Thomas (GBR)
WIGMAN Emma (GBR)

30 (28)
14:30

WEATHER Clear SNOW Soft TEMPERATURE S -14 C F -13 C

PENALTY APPLIED:  215.64

Rk Bib Code Year (Rk) Cat. Surname + First Name Club School 1.Run Points
          F=870

1 76 30466 1991 (1) CH2 NORTON Sarah SSC Grantown Grammar Sch 1:01.39 0.00
2 75 30420 1991 (2) CH2 POLLEY Danielle MUC BSA Alva Academy 1:01.51 1.70
3 24 30633 1993 (1) CH1 GUEST Charlie SSC High School of Dundee 1:01.92 7.51
4 78 30424 1991 (3) CH2 TINKLER Rachel ASC SSC Boroughmuir High School 1:01.97 8.22
5 79 14001 1992 (4) CH2 HARTE Natalia SPR SPR Barton Court Grammar 1:02.73 18.99
6 22 30624 1993 (2) CH1 TILLEY Alex GDN SSC Aboyne Academy 1:03.71 32.88
7 25 13711 1993 (3) CH1 ESPINOSA Stephanie SPR XSC Ibstock Place 1:04.28 40.96
8 74 30517 1992 (5) CH2 MORAN Alexandria SSC St Georges, Edinburgh 1:04.83 48.75
9 27 12854 1993 (4) CH1 THOMAS-JACKSON Alessia SC  WYC Castlefield Middle School 1:04.98 50.88
10 26 13545 1993 (5) CH1 RUSSELL-HENRY Lucy DHO Jeanne d'Arc, Chamonix 1:06.59 73.69
11 31  1993 (6) CH1 LINLAY Natassja  King's Worcester 1:07.57 87.58
12 34  1993 (7) CH1 HOPKINSON Lilias  Assomption, St Gervias 1:08.61 102.32
13 23 17374 1994 (8) CH1 PEACE Katharine DHO RAV CNHS 1:08.64 102.74
14 82 14686 1992 (6) CH2 PEEL Lucy BSA GLO Cheltenham College Junior Sch 1:09.01 107.99
15 80 30658 1991 (7) CH2 REEKIE Florence ASC Bedales 1:09.16 110.11
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GIANT SLALOM - CHILDREN WOMEN
Official ranking

Rk Bib Code Year (Rk) Cat. Surname + First Name Club School 1.Run Points
          F=870

16 36 14779 1994 (9) CH1 OPZOOMER Alyssa BSA Thomas's Battersea 1:09.55 115.64
17 35  1994 (10) CH1 TAYLOR Shannon  Ockbrook School 1:12.38 155.75
18 29 17686 1994 (11) CH1 BUCHANAN Alexandra BSA Cranleigh Prep Sch 1:12.98 164.25
19 38  1994 (12) CH1 EDWARDS Millie  Thomas's Battersea 1:13.43 170.63
20 33  1994 (13) CH1 STENSON Amy  Institut le Rosey 1:15.19 195.57
21 77 14700 1992 (8) CH2 WILLIAMS Alice BSA GLO Katharine Lady Berkeley's Sch 1:15.38 198.26
22 28 17690 1994 (14) CH1 KIRK Rachael KND KND Windermere St Anne's 1:17.38 226.61
23 84  1991 (9) CH2 RHODES Charlotte  Windermere St Anne's 1:20.45 270.11
24 30 14110 1994 (15) CH1 THOMPSON Rebecca K   XSC Fulbrook Middle School 1:21.61 286.55
25 83  1991 (10) CH2 HUGHES Sarah  Sevenoaks School 1:27.46 369.46
26 37  1994 (16) CH1 DEARLOVE Louisa  Thomas's Battersea 1:29.72 401.48

Did not start - run 1

 32  1994  CH1 HOOKE Isabella  The Harrodian School   

Disqualified - run 1

 81 17215 1992  CH2 FIELL Clementine SPR SPR Queen's Gate   

Did not start - run 2

 32  1994  CH1 HOOKE Isabella  The Harrodian School   

Did not finish - run 2

 37  1994  CH1 DEARLOVE Louisa  Thomas's Battersea   

The technical delegate
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16th Inter-Schools Ski Challenge 2006
GIANT SLALOM - CHILDREN WOMEN

Penalty calculation - Race 1

Rk Bib Code Year Surname + First Name Club School List Pts Best 5 Event Pts

          
Best 10 at finish      

          
1 76 30466 1991 NORTON Sarah SSC Grantown Grammar Sch 278.57    -      -   
2 75 30420 1991 POLLEY Danielle MUC BSA Alva Academy 204.34 204.34 1.70
3 24 30633 1993 GUEST Charlie SSC High School of Dundee 373.62    -      -   
4 78 30424 1991 TINKLER Rachel ASC SSC Boroughmuir High School 215.57 215.57 8.22
5 79 14001 1992 HARTE Natalia SPR SPR Barton Court Grammar 238.82 238.82 18.99
6 22 30624 1993 TILLEY Alex GDN SSC Aboyne Academy 249.81 249.81 32.88
7 25 13711 1993 ESPINOSA Stephanie SPR XSC Ibstock Place 306.90    -      -   
8 74 30517 1992 MORAN Alexandria SSC St Georges, Edinburgh 261.44    -      -   
9 27 12854 1993 THOMAS-JACKSON Alessia SC  WYC Castlefield Middle School 226.01 226.01 50.88
10 26 13545 1993 RUSSELL-HENRY Lucy DHO Jeanne d'Arc, Chamonix 472.48    -      -   
          
          
          
          

Best 5 at start      
          
2 75 30420 1991 POLLEY Danielle MUC BSA Alva Academy 204.34   
4 78 30424 1991 TINKLER Rachel ASC SSC Boroughmuir High School 215.57   
9 27 12854 1993 THOMAS-JACKSON Alessia SC  WYC Castlefield Middle School 226.01   
5 79 14001 1992 HARTE Natalia SPR SPR Barton Court Grammar 238.82   
6 22 30624 1993 TILLEY Alex GDN SSC Aboyne Academy 249.81   
          

Total:   ----------   
(B) List points of best 5 at start   1134.55 ----------  
(A) List points of the best 5 to finish in top 10    1134.55 ----------
(C) Race points of corresponding competitors     112.67

          
Calculated penalty (A+B-C) = 2156.43 : 10   215.64   
Category Adder   0.00   
Correction value   0.00   
Applied Penalty   215.64   

The technical delegate
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16th Inter-Schools Ski Challenge 2006
GIANT SLALOM - CHILDREN WOMEN

Official ranking - Race 2

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE
REFEREE
ASSISTANT REFEREE
CHIEF OF RACE

BERRY Mark
TELLING Mark

ERSKINE Malcolm

(GBR)
(GBR)

(GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
START m
FINISH m
DROP m

HOMOLOGATION

Col De Voza
1900
1680

220

1415.10.99

_A_ _A_
_B_ _B_
_C_ _C_
_D_ _D_
_E_ _E_

1st RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

No OF GATES
STARTING TIME

GLASSE-DAVIESTristan (GBR)
WIGMAN Emma (GBR)
CURTIS John (GBR)
HARTE Martin (GBR)

31 (29)
10:30

2nd RUN
MANSART Seb (FRA)
TIPPING Arron (GBR)
BALDWIN Thomas (GBR)
WIGMAN Emma (GBR)

30 (28)
14:30

WEATHER Clear SNOW Soft TEMPERATURE S -14 C F -13 C

PENALTY APPLIED:  220.48

Rk Bib Code Year (Rk) Cat. Surname + First Name Club School 2.Run Points
          F=870

1 76 30466 1991 (1) CH2 NORTON Sarah SSC Grantown Grammar Sch 1:05.51 0.00
2 75 30420 1991 (2) CH2 POLLEY Danielle MUC BSA Alva Academy 1:06.10 7.84
3 24 30633 1993 (1) CH1 GUEST Charlie SSC High School of Dundee 1:06.20 9.16
4 78 30424 1991 (3) CH2 TINKLER Rachel ASC SSC Boroughmuir High School 1:06.39 11.69
5 79 14001 1992 (4) CH2 HARTE Natalia SPR SPR Barton Court Grammar 1:06.59 14.34
6 27 12854 1993 (2) CH1 THOMAS-JACKSON Alessia SC  WYC Castlefield Middle School 1:06.61 14.61
7 22 30624 1993 (3) CH1 TILLEY Alex GDN SSC Aboyne Academy 1:06.70 15.80
8 25 13711 1993 (4) CH1 ESPINOSA Stephanie SPR XSC Ibstock Place 1:08.18 35.46
9 31  1993 (5) CH1 LINLAY Natassja  King's Worcester 1:09.08 47.41
10 83  1991 (5) CH2 HUGHES Sarah  Sevenoaks School 1:09.09 47.54
11 74 30517 1992 (6) CH2 MORAN Alexandria SSC St Georges, Edinburgh 1:09.78 56.71
12 26 13545 1993 (6) CH1 RUSSELL-HENRY Lucy DHO Jeanne d'Arc, Chamonix 1:11.33 77.29
13 23 17374 1994 (7) CH1 PEACE Katharine DHO RAV CNHS 1:12.32 90.44
14 34  1993 (8) CH1 HOPKINSON Lilias  Assomption, St Gervias 1:13.08 100.53
15 82 14686 1992 (7) CH2 PEEL Lucy BSA GLO Cheltenham College Junior Sch 1:14.19 115.27
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GIANT SLALOM - CHILDREN WOMEN
Official ranking

Rk Bib Code Year (Rk) Cat. Surname + First Name Club School 2.Run Points
          F=870

16 28 17690 1994 (9) CH1 KIRK Rachael KND KND Windermere St Anne's 1:14.33 117.13
17 80 30658 1991 (8) CH2 REEKIE Florence ASC Bedales 1:14.46 118.86
18 36 14779 1994 (10) CH1 OPZOOMER Alyssa BSA Thomas's Battersea 1:14.93 125.10
19 35  1994 (11) CH1 TAYLOR Shannon  Ockbrook School 1:15.27 129.62
20 81 17215 1992 (9) CH2 FIELL Clementine SPR SPR Queen's Gate 1:15.32 130.28
21 29 17686 1994 (12) CH1 BUCHANAN Alexandra BSA Cranleigh Prep Sch 1:15.85 137.32
22 33  1994 (13) CH1 STENSON Amy  Institut le Rosey 1:16.47 145.55
23 38  1994 (14) CH1 EDWARDS Millie  Thomas's Battersea 1:16.54 146.48
24 77 14700 1992 (10) CH2 WILLIAMS Alice BSA GLO Katharine Lady Berkeley's Sch 1:18.10 167.20
25 30 14110 1994 (15) CH1 THOMPSON Rebecca K   XSC Fulbrook Middle School 1:22.54 226.17
26 84  1991 (11) CH2 RHODES Charlotte  Windermere St Anne's 1:26.33 276.50

Did not start - run 1

 32  1994  CH1 HOOKE Isabella  The Harrodian School   

Disqualified - run 1

 81 17215 1992  CH2 FIELL Clementine SPR SPR Queen's Gate   

Did not start - run 2

 32  1994  CH1 HOOKE Isabella  The Harrodian School   

Did not finish - run 2

 37  1994  CH1 DEARLOVE Louisa  Thomas's Battersea   

The technical delegate
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16th Inter-Schools Ski Challenge 2006
GIANT SLALOM - CHILDREN WOMEN

Penalty calculation - Race 2

Rk Bib Code Year Surname + First Name Club School List Pts Best 5 Event Pts

          
Best 10 at finish      

          
1 76 30466 1991 NORTON Sarah SSC Grantown Grammar Sch 278.57    -      -   
2 75 30420 1991 POLLEY Danielle MUC BSA Alva Academy 204.34 204.34 7.84
3 24 30633 1993 GUEST Charlie SSC High School of Dundee 373.62    -      -   
4 78 30424 1991 TINKLER Rachel ASC SSC Boroughmuir High School 215.57 215.57 11.69
5 79 14001 1992 HARTE Natalia SPR SPR Barton Court Grammar 238.82 238.82 14.34
6 27 12854 1993 THOMAS-JACKSON Alessia SC  WYC Castlefield Middle School 226.01 226.01 14.61
7 22 30624 1993 TILLEY Alex GDN SSC Aboyne Academy 249.81 249.81 15.80
8 25 13711 1993 ESPINOSA Stephanie SPR XSC Ibstock Place 306.90    -      -   
9 31  1993 LINLAY Natassja  King's Worcester    -      -      -   
10 83  1991 HUGHES Sarah  Sevenoaks School    -      -      -   
          
          
          
          

Best 5 at start      
          
2 75 30420 1991 POLLEY Danielle MUC BSA Alva Academy 204.34   
4 78 30424 1991 TINKLER Rachel ASC SSC Boroughmuir High School 215.57   
6 27 12854 1993 THOMAS-JACKSON Alessia SC  WYC Castlefield Middle School 226.01   
5 79 14001 1992 HARTE Natalia SPR SPR Barton Court Grammar 238.82   
7 22 30624 1993 TILLEY Alex GDN SSC Aboyne Academy 249.81   
          

Total:   ----------   
(B) List points of best 5 at start   1134.55 ----------  
(A) List points of the best 5 to finish in top 10    1134.55 ----------
(C) Race points of corresponding competitors     64.28

          
Calculated penalty (A+B-C) = 2204.82 : 10   220.48   
Category Adder   0.00   
Correction value   0.00   
Applied Penalty   220.48   

The technical delegate
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16th Inter-Schools Ski Challenge 2006
GIANT SLALOM - CHILDREN MEN

Official ranking - Race 1

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE
REFEREE
ASSISTANT REFEREE
CHIEF OF RACE

BERRY Mark
TELLING Mark

ERSKINE Malcolm

(GBR)
(GBR)

(GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
START m
FINISH m
DROP m

HOMOLOGATION

Col De Voza
1900
1680

220

1415.10.99

_A_ _A_
_B_ _B_
_C_ _C_
_D_ _D_
_E_ _E_

1st RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

No OF GATES
STARTING TIME

GLASSE-DAVIESTristan (GBR)
WIGMAN Emma (GBR)
CURTIS John (GBR)
HARTE Martin (GBR)

31 (29)
10:30

2nd RUN
MANSART Seb (FRA)
TIPPING Arron (GBR)
BALDWIN Thomas (GBR)
WIGMAN Emma (GBR)

30 (28)
14:30

WEATHER Clear SNOW Soft TEMPERATURE S -14 C F -13 C

PENALTY APPLIED:  217.64

Rk Bib Code Year (Rk) Cat. Surname + First Name Club School 1.Run Points
          F=870

1 93 13312 1991 (1) CH2 WRENCH Sam BSA BRO Ravens Wood School 58.78 0.00
2 98 30529 1992 (2) CH2 MORRISON Jo GDN SSC Aboyne Academy 59.08 4.44
3 97 30429 1991 (3) CH2 FILSELL James BSA SSC Dollar Academy 59.96 17.47
4 47 13813 1993 (1) CH1 KIRTON Thomas BSA JNA King's School, Rochester 1:00.90 31.38
5 46 17177 1993 (2) CH1 STEUDLE Roy BSA XSC Papplewick, Ascot 1:01.30 37.30
6 92 17197 1991 (4) CH2 LIND Andreas SPR SPR ACS Cobham International 1:01.38 38.48
7 52 17333 1993 (3) CH1 ROWLEY Samuel BSA KND Keswick School 1:01.86 45.59
8 54 13647 1993 (4) CH1 THOMPSON Matthew K   XSC Fulbrook Middle School 1:02.02 47.96
9 87 30526 1992 (5) CH2 STANG Alastair SSC GSC Williamswood High School 1:02.15 49.88
10 49 14961 1994 (5) CH1 WILLSON Edward  Brentwood School 1:02.39 53.43
11 86 13712 1991 (6) CH2 ESPINOSA Jean-Paul SPR XSC St Pauls 1:02.92 61.28
12 51 17209 1994 (6) CH1 KALAYDZHIEV Boris BSA  1:03.11 64.09
13 73 30662 1993 (7) CH1 JOHN Lewis SSC Peebles High School 1:03.29 66.75
14 44 13512 1993 (8) CH1 WILLIAMS Jake BSA TEL Oldbury Wells, Bridgnorth 1:03.35 67.64
15 123 17261 1991 (7) CH2 PLAIL Timothy     BSA Battle Abbey 1:03.36 67.79
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GIANT SLALOM - CHILDREN MEN
Official ranking - Race 1

Rk Bib Code Year (Rk) Cat. Surname + First Name Club School 1.Run Points
          F=870

16 48 14612 1993 (9) CH1 STEYN Luke BSA Reed's School 1:03.56 70.75
17 53 30701 1994 (10) CH1 BARKER Alexander SSC International School of Latvia 1:03.61 71.49
18 42 14677 1993 (11) CH1 HOOK Cameron XSC XSC Campion School, Bugbrooke 1:04.09 78.59
19 43 14276 1994 (12) CH1 JESSE Zak BSA XSC Kings International College 1:04.10 78.74
20 60 17201 1993 (13) CH1 CHAJECKI Julian BSA XSC Dr Challoners 1:04.19 80.07
21 99 14100 1992 (8) CH2 HOPKINSON Geoffrey BSA Wellington School 1:04.22 80.52
22 56 17715 1993 (14) CH1 STEPHENS Edward  Marwood 1:04.48 84.37
23 100 41242 1991 (9) CH2 TUCKER William K   SLP Hereford Cathedral School 1:04.56 85.55
24 117 17089 1991 (10) CH2 MCKELVEY Nicholas BSA ULS Royal School Dungannon 1:04.72 87.92
25 50 14809 1994 (15) CH1 GREENFIELD Max BSA XSC Latimer House 1:04.96 91.47
26 94 17740 1991 (11) CH2 YATES Nicholas BSA BOW Uplands Community College 1:05.03 92.51
26 88 17366 1991 (11) CH2 DENNING Max BSA Epsom College 1:05.03 92.51
28 41 17685 1993 (16) CH1 READ Maximilian BSA King's House School 1:05.16 94.43
29 64  1993 (17) CH1 HILL Ashley  Windermere St Anne's 1:05.39 97.83
30 57 14163 1994 (18) CH1 TILL Maximillian SLP SLP Cheltenham College Junior Sch 1:05.68 102.13
31 101 13812 1991 (13) CH2 KIRTON Joseph BSA JNA King's School, Rochester 1:05.84 104.49
32 91 30654 1992 (14) CH2 LEADBITTER Nathaniel GDN Banchory Academy 1:05.88 105.09
33 59 17262 1993 (19) CH1 WILCE James BSA BSA Chigwell 1:05.91 105.53
34 45 14733 1993 (20) CH1 RUFFELL Harry K   KND Beeston Hall 1:06.23 110.27
35 96 17383 1992 (15) CH2 NILSON-WREDE Casper SPR SPR ACS Cobham International 1:06.25 110.56
36 55 17511 1994 (21) CH1 HALL Andrew TOQ TOQ Ivybridge Community College 1:06.83 119.15
37 106 17534 1991 (16) CH2 PETRIE Ben XSC XSC Box Hill School 1:06.94 120.78
38 103 14870 1992 (17) CH2 ALDER-COX Adam KND KND Queen Elizabeth Sch K Lonsda 1:08.40 142.39
39 69 30668 1994 (22) CH1 ROBERTSON Kerr SSC MUC Doune Primary 1:09.39 157.04
40 110  1992 (18) CH2 MOLLOY Michael  Cliff Park High School (A) 1:09.57 159.70
41 107 14721 1991 (19) CH2 REID Douglas     XSC St Albans 1:09.58 159.85
42 115  1991 (20) CH2 CONNELL Callum  Cliff Park High School (B) 1:09.80 163.11
43 104 30747 1992 (21) CH2 HANSON Anders SSC Lochester High School 1:09.84 163.70
44 112  1991 (22) CH2 WILKIN-OXLEY Joe  Queen Elizabeth Sch K Lonsda 1:09.85 163.85
45 118  1991 (23) CH2 MOBBS Nicholas  Cliff Park High School (B) 1:10.28 170.21
46 72  1994 (23) CH1 CURTIS Austin  Kings House School, Richmond 1:10.74 177.02
47 102 17518 1991 (24) CH2 O'BRIEN Rory  King's School Bruton 1:10.79 177.76
48 61 14833 1993 (24) CH1 LIDSTONE Harry BSA St Michael's 1:10.95 180.13
49 111  1991 (25) CH2 CARMICHAEL Hamish  Windermere St Anne's 1:10.97 180.42
50 65  1994 (25) CH1 SCOWCROFT David  Windermere St Anne's 1:11.23 184.27
51 90 17202 1991 (26) CH2 CHAJECKI Alexander BSA XSC Dr Challoners 1:11.40 186.79
52 105 41397 1992 (27) CH2 SANGER Scott DRA CAR Cowbridge Comprehensive Sch 1:11.66 190.64
53 120  1991 (28) CH2 COULBECK Jack  Windermere St Anne's 1:13.73 221.27
54 122  1992 (29) CH2 LAWLESS Jacob  Kirkbie School, Kendal 1:14.81 237.26
55 67  1993 (26) CH1 WETHERILL Charlie  Dunhurst School 1:16.17 257.39
56 63  1993 (27) CH1 MUTTON Daniel  King's School, Rochester 1:17.56 277.96
57 62 14722 1993 (28) CH1 REID Stuart     XSC Lochinver House 1:18.92 298.09
58 68  1993 (29) CH1 GOGGIN Daniel III  The Harrodian School 1:19.60 308.16
59 70 17826 1994 (30) CH1 GLASGOW Peter XSC Bourton Meadow Primary Sch 1:21.35 334.06
60 114  1992 (30) CH2 HORDLEY William  St David's College 1:25.29 392.37
61 113  1991 (31) CH2 ROBINS Sam  King's School, Rochester 1:48.53 736.35
62 108  1991 (32) CH2 JERMY Thomas  Cliff Park High School (A) 2:20.85 1214.71

Did not start - run 1

 58 17693 1993  CH1 MASON Harry BSA Kingsbridge Comminty College   
 89 12944 1991  CH2 ROBINSON Nicholas BSA WYC Tomlinscote   
 95 14229 1992  CH2 WEBB Joseph DHO Seaford College   

Did not finish - run 1

 40 17388 1993  CH1 JARROLD Thomas BSA NOR Taverham Hall, Norwich   
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GIANT SLALOM - CHILDREN MEN
Official ranking - Race 1

Rk Bib Code Year (Rk) Cat. Surname + First Name Club School 1.Run Points
          F=870

 66  1993  CH1 WITHECOMBE Jake  St Michael's   
 109  1992  CH2 MAYNARD Charlie  Bedales   
 116  1991  CH2 PARSONS Christopher  Tring School   
 119  1991  CH2 BARDI Eduardo  Latymer Upper School   

Disqualified - run 1

 71 17834 1993  CH1 THOMPSON Charlie XSC Lochinver House   
 121  1992  CH2 MERRICK Oliver  Windermere St Anne's   

Did not start - run 2

 58 17693 1993  CH1 MASON Harry BSA Kingsbridge Comminty College   
 89 12944 1991  CH2 ROBINSON Nicholas BSA WYC Tomlinscote   
 95 14229 1992  CH2 WEBB Joseph DHO Seaford College   
 116  1991  CH2 PARSONS Christopher  Tring School   

Did not finish - run 2

 110  1992  CH2 MOLLOY Michael  Cliff Park High School (A)   
 112  1991  CH2 WILKIN-OXLEY Joe  Queen Elizabeth Sch K Lonsda   
 115  1991  CH2 CONNELL Callum  Cliff Park High School (B)   

Disqualified - run 2

 71 17834 1993  CH1 THOMPSON Charlie XSC Lochinver House   

The technical delegate
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16th Inter-Schools Ski Challenge 2006
GIANT SLALOM - CHILDREN MEN

Penalty calculation - Race 1

Rk Bib Code Year Surname + First Name Club School List Pts Best 5 Event Pts

          
Best 10 at finish      

          
1 93 13312 1991 WRENCH Sam BSA BRO Ravens Wood School 215.52 215.52 0.00
2 98 30529 1992 MORRISON Jo GDN SSC Aboyne Academy 231.05 231.05 4.44
3 97 30429 1991 FILSELL James BSA SSC Dollar Academy 196.16 196.16 17.47
4 47 13813 1993 KIRTON Thomas BSA JNA King's School, Rochester 244.38 244.38 31.38
5 46 17177 1993 STEUDLE Roy BSA XSC Papplewick, Ascot 280.49    -      -   
6 92 17197 1991 LIND Andreas SPR SPR ACS Cobham International 246.97 246.97 38.48
7 52 17333 1993 ROWLEY Samuel BSA KND Keswick School 304.53    -      -   
8 54 13647 1993 THOMPSON Matthew K   XSC Fulbrook Middle School 268.25    -      -   
9 87 30526 1992 STANG Alastair SSC GSC Williamswood High School 277.64    -      -   
10 49 14961 1994 WILLSON Edward  Brentwood School 286.16    -      -   
          
          
          
          

Best 5 at start      
          
3 97 30429 1991 FILSELL James BSA SSC Dollar Academy 196.16   
1 93 13312 1991 WRENCH Sam BSA BRO Ravens Wood School 215.52   
2 98 30529 1992 MORRISON Jo GDN SSC Aboyne Academy 231.05   
4 47 13813 1993 KIRTON Thomas BSA JNA King's School, Rochester 244.38   
6 92 17197 1991 LIND Andreas SPR SPR ACS Cobham International 246.97   
          

Total:   ----------   
(B) List points of best 5 at start   1134.08 ----------  
(A) List points of the best 5 to finish in top 10    1134.08 ----------
(C) Race points of corresponding competitors     91.77

          
Calculated penalty (A+B-C) = 2176.39 : 10   217.64   
Category Adder   0.00   
Correction value   0.00   
Applied Penalty   217.64   

The technical delegate

13-03-2006  /  Les Houches  (FRA)  /  BSA  (GBR)   /    14-03-2006 at 18:41  /  Page 1
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16th Inter-Schools Ski Challenge 2006
GIANT SLALOM - CHILDREN MEN

Official ranking - Race 2

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE
REFEREE
ASSISTANT REFEREE
CHIEF OF RACE

BERRY Mark
TELLING Mark

ERSKINE Malcolm

(GBR)
(GBR)

(GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
START m
FINISH m
DROP m

HOMOLOGATION

Col De Voza
1900
1680

220

1415.10.99

_A_ _A_
_B_ _B_
_C_ _C_
_D_ _D_
_E_ _E_

1st RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

No OF GATES
STARTING TIME

GLASSE-DAVIESTristan (GBR)
WIGMAN Emma (GBR)
CURTIS John (GBR)
HARTE Martin (GBR)

31 (29)
10:30

2nd RUN
MANSART Seb (FRA)
TIPPING Arron (GBR)
BALDWIN Thomas (GBR)
WIGMAN Emma (GBR)

30 (28)
14:30

WEATHER Clear SNOW Soft TEMPERATURE S -14 C F -13 C

PENALTY APPLIED:  218.32

Rk Bib Code Year (Rk) Cat. Surname + First Name Club School 2.Run Points
          F=870

1 93 13312 1991 (1) CH2 WRENCH Sam BSA BRO Ravens Wood School 1:02.69 0.00
2 97 30429 1991 (2) CH2 FILSELL James BSA SSC Dollar Academy 1:02.77 1.11
3 98 30529 1992 (3) CH2 MORRISON Jo GDN SSC Aboyne Academy 1:03.22 7.36
4 54 13647 1993 (1) CH1 THOMPSON Matthew K   XSC Fulbrook Middle School 1:03.65 13.32
5 47 13813 1993 (2) CH1 KIRTON Thomas BSA JNA King's School, Rochester 1:05.43 38.03
6 92 17197 1991 (4) CH2 LIND Andreas SPR SPR ACS Cobham International 1:05.46 38.44
7 52 17333 1993 (3) CH1 ROWLEY Samuel BSA KND Keswick School 1:05.72 42.05
8 123 17261 1991 (5) CH2 PLAIL Timothy     BSA Battle Abbey 1:05.92 44.83
9 46 17177 1993 (4) CH1 STEUDLE Roy BSA XSC Papplewick, Ascot 1:06.07 46.91
10 49 14961 1994 (5) CH1 WILLSON Edward  Brentwood School 1:06.45 52.18
11 100 41242 1991 (6) CH2 TUCKER William K   SLP Hereford Cathedral School 1:06.73 56.07
12 64  1993 (6) CH1 HILL Ashley  Windermere St Anne's 1:06.84 57.59
13 87 30526 1992 (7) CH2 STANG Alastair SSC GSC Williamswood High School 1:07.09 61.06
14 51 17209 1994 (7) CH1 KALAYDZHIEV Boris BSA  1:07.31 64.12
15 53 30701 1994 (8) CH1 BARKER Alexander SSC International School of Latvia 1:07.59 68.00

13-03-2006  /  Les Houches  (FRA)  /  BSA  (GBR)   /    14-03-2006 at 19:37  /  Page 1

TAG Heuer 705Soft Control



GIANT SLALOM - CHILDREN MEN
Official ranking - Race 2

Rk Bib Code Year (Rk) Cat. Surname + First Name Club School 2.Run Points
          F=870

16 86 13712 1991 (8) CH2 ESPINOSA Jean-Paul SPR XSC St Pauls 1:07.88 72.03
17 44 13512 1993 (9) CH1 WILLIAMS Jake BSA TEL Oldbury Wells, Bridgnorth 1:08.03 74.11
18 73 30662 1993 (10) CH1 JOHN Lewis SSC Peebles High School 1:08.05 74.39
19 43 14276 1994 (11) CH1 JESSE Zak BSA XSC Kings International College 1:08.15 75.77
20 48 14612 1993 (12) CH1 STEYN Luke BSA Reed's School 1:08.26 77.30
21 99 14100 1992 (9) CH2 HOPKINSON Geoffrey BSA Wellington School 1:08.27 77.44
22 56 17715 1993 (13) CH1 STEPHENS Edward  Marwood 1:08.71 83.54
23 117 17089 1991 (10) CH2 MCKELVEY Nicholas BSA ULS Royal School Dungannon 1:09.06 88.40
24 88 17366 1991 (11) CH2 DENNING Max BSA Epsom College 1:09.07 88.54
25 101 13812 1991 (12) CH2 KIRTON Joseph BSA JNA King's School, Rochester 1:09.23 90.76
26 50 14809 1994 (14) CH1 GREENFIELD Max BSA XSC Latimer House 1:09.36 92.57
27 59 17262 1993 (15) CH1 WILCE James BSA BSA Chigwell 1:09.37 92.70
28 94 17740 1991 (13) CH2 YATES Nicholas BSA BOW Uplands Community College 1:09.52 94.79
29 60 17201 1993 (16) CH1 CHAJECKI Julian BSA XSC Dr Challoners 1:09.57 95.48
30 45 14733 1993 (17) CH1 RUFFELL Harry K   KND Beeston Hall 1:09.92 100.34
31 55 17511 1994 (18) CH1 HALL Andrew TOQ TOQ Ivybridge Community College 1:09.93 100.48
32 57 14163 1994 (19) CH1 TILL Maximillian SLP SLP Cheltenham College Junior Sch 1:10.03 101.86
33 42 14677 1993 (20) CH1 HOOK Cameron XSC XSC Campion School, Bugbrooke 1:10.57 109.36
34 40 17388 1993 (21) CH1 JARROLD Thomas BSA NOR Taverham Hall, Norwich 1:10.58 109.50
35 90 17202 1991 (14) CH2 CHAJECKI Alexander BSA XSC Dr Challoners 1:10.93 114.35
36 106 17534 1991 (15) CH2 PETRIE Ben XSC XSC Box Hill School 1:11.35 120.18
37 69 30668 1994 (22) CH1 ROBERTSON Kerr SSC MUC Doune Primary 1:11.42 121.15
38 91 30654 1992 (16) CH2 LEADBITTER Nathaniel GDN Banchory Academy 1:11.85 127.12
39 96 17383 1992 (17) CH2 NILSON-WREDE Casper SPR SPR ACS Cobham International 1:11.99 129.06
40 121  1992 (18) CH2 MERRICK Oliver  Windermere St Anne's 1:12.07 130.17
41 107 14721 1991 (19) CH2 REID Douglas     XSC St Albans 1:12.85 141.00
42 118  1991 (20) CH2 MOBBS Nicholas  Cliff Park High School (B) 1:13.19 145.72
42 61 14833 1993 (23) CH1 LIDSTONE Harry BSA St Michael's 1:13.19 145.72
44 65  1994 (24) CH1 SCOWCROFT David  Windermere St Anne's 1:13.29 147.10
45 103 14870 1992 (21) CH2 ALDER-COX Adam KND KND Queen Elizabeth Sch K Lonsda 1:13.34 147.80
46 102 17518 1991 (22) CH2 O'BRIEN Rory  King's School Bruton 1:14.16 159.18
47 104 30747 1992 (23) CH2 HANSON Anders SSC Lochester High School 1:14.26 160.57
48 119  1991 (24) CH2 BARDI Eduardo  Latymer Upper School 1:14.38 162.23
49 122  1992 (25) CH2 LAWLESS Jacob  Kirkbie School, Kendal 1:14.57 164.87
50 111  1991 (26) CH2 CARMICHAEL Hamish  Windermere St Anne's 1:14.95 170.14
51 72  1994 (25) CH1 CURTIS Austin  Kings House School, Richmond 1:14.96 170.28
52 105 41397 1992 (27) CH2 SANGER Scott DRA CAR Cowbridge Comprehensive Sch 1:15.12 172.50
53 109  1992 (28) CH2 MAYNARD Charlie  Bedales 1:16.43 190.68
54 63  1993 (26) CH1 MUTTON Daniel  King's School, Rochester 1:18.66 221.63
55 108  1991 (29) CH2 JERMY Thomas  Cliff Park High School (A) 1:18.68 221.91
56 62 14722 1993 (27) CH1 REID Stuart     XSC Lochinver House 1:18.72 222.46
57 66  1993 (28) CH1 WITHECOMBE Jake  St Michael's 1:19.05 227.04
58 120  1991 (30) CH2 COULBECK Jack  Windermere St Anne's 1:19.06 227.18
59 67  1993 (29) CH1 WETHERILL Charlie  Dunhurst School 1:19.31 230.65
60 70 17826 1994 (30) CH1 GLASGOW Peter XSC Bourton Meadow Primary Sch 1:20.37 245.36
61 68  1993 (31) CH1 GOGGIN Daniel III  The Harrodian School 1:22.99 281.72
62 114  1992 (31) CH2 HORDLEY William  St David's College 1:26.48 330.15
63 41 17685 1993 (32) CH1 READ Maximilian BSA King's House School 1:37.86 488.08
64 113  1991 (32) CH2 ROBINS Sam  King's School, Rochester 1:47.04 615.48

Did not start - run 1

 58 17693 1993  CH1 MASON Harry BSA Kingsbridge Comminty College   
 89 12944 1991  CH2 ROBINSON Nicholas BSA WYC Tomlinscote   
 95 14229 1992  CH2 WEBB Joseph DHO Seaford College   
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GIANT SLALOM - CHILDREN MEN
Official ranking - Race 2

Rk Bib Code Year (Rk) Cat. Surname + First Name Club School 2.Run Points
          F=870

Did not finish - run 1

 40 17388 1993  CH1 JARROLD Thomas BSA NOR Taverham Hall, Norwich   
 66  1993  CH1 WITHECOMBE Jake  St Michael's   
 109  1992  CH2 MAYNARD Charlie  Bedales   
 116  1991  CH2 PARSONS Christopher  Tring School   
 119  1991  CH2 BARDI Eduardo  Latymer Upper School   

Disqualified - run 1

 71 17834 1993  CH1 THOMPSON Charlie XSC Lochinver House   
 121  1992  CH2 MERRICK Oliver  Windermere St Anne's   

Did not start - run 2

 58 17693 1993  CH1 MASON Harry BSA Kingsbridge Comminty College   
 89 12944 1991  CH2 ROBINSON Nicholas BSA WYC Tomlinscote   
 95 14229 1992  CH2 WEBB Joseph DHO Seaford College   
 116  1991  CH2 PARSONS Christopher  Tring School   

Did not finish - run 2

 110  1992  CH2 MOLLOY Michael  Cliff Park High School (A)   
 112  1991  CH2 WILKIN-OXLEY Joe  Queen Elizabeth Sch K Lonsda   
 115  1991  CH2 CONNELL Callum  Cliff Park High School (B)   

Disqualified - run 2

 71 17834 1993  CH1 THOMPSON Charlie XSC Lochinver House   

The technical delegate
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16th Inter-Schools Ski Challenge 2006
GIANT SLALOM - CHILDREN MEN

Penalty calculation - Race 2

Rk Bib Code Year Surname + First Name Club School List Pts Best 5 Event Pts

          
Best 10 at finish      

          
1 93 13312 1991 WRENCH Sam BSA BRO Ravens Wood School 215.52 215.52 0.00
2 97 30429 1991 FILSELL James BSA SSC Dollar Academy 196.16 196.16 1.11
3 98 30529 1992 MORRISON Jo GDN SSC Aboyne Academy 231.05 231.05 7.36
4 54 13647 1993 THOMPSON Matthew K   XSC Fulbrook Middle School 268.25    -      -   
5 47 13813 1993 KIRTON Thomas BSA JNA King's School, Rochester 244.38 244.38 38.03
6 92 17197 1991 LIND Andreas SPR SPR ACS Cobham International 246.97 246.97 38.44
7 52 17333 1993 ROWLEY Samuel BSA KND Keswick School 304.53    -      -   
8 123 17261 1991 PLAIL Timothy     BSA Battle Abbey 319.66    -      -   
9 46 17177 1993 STEUDLE Roy BSA XSC Papplewick, Ascot 280.49    -      -   
10 49 14961 1994 WILLSON Edward  Brentwood School 286.16    -      -   
          
          
          
          

Best 5 at start      
          
2 97 30429 1991 FILSELL James BSA SSC Dollar Academy 196.16   
1 93 13312 1991 WRENCH Sam BSA BRO Ravens Wood School 215.52   
3 98 30529 1992 MORRISON Jo GDN SSC Aboyne Academy 231.05   
5 47 13813 1993 KIRTON Thomas BSA JNA King's School, Rochester 244.38   
6 92 17197 1991 LIND Andreas SPR SPR ACS Cobham International 246.97   
          

Total:   ----------   
(B) List points of best 5 at start   1134.08 ----------  
(A) List points of the best 5 to finish in top 10    1134.08 ----------
(C) Race points of corresponding competitors     84.94

          
Calculated penalty (A+B-C) = 2183.22 : 10   218.32   
Category Adder   0.00   
Correction value   0.00   
Applied Penalty   218.32   

The technical delegate
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16th Inter-Schools Ski Challenge 2006
GIANT SLALOM - JUNIOR WOMEN

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE
REFEREE
ASSISTANT REFEREE
CHIEF OF RACE

BERRY Mark
TELLING Mark

ERSKINE Malcolm

(GBR)
(GBR)

(GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
START m
FINISH m
DROP m

HOMOLOGATION

Col De Voza
1900
1680

220

1415.10.99

_A_ _A_
_B_ _B_
_C_ _C_
_D_ _D_
_E_ _E_

1st RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

No OF GATES
STARTING TIME

GLASSE-DAVIESTristan (GBR)
WIGMAN Emma (GBR)
CURTIS John (GBR)
HARTE Martin (GBR)

31 (29)
10:30

2nd RUN
MANSART Seb (FRA)
TIPPING Arron (GBR)
BALDWIN Thomas (GBR)
WIGMAN Emma (GBR)

30 (28)
14:30

WEATHER Clear SNOW Soft TEMPERATURE S -14 C F -13 C

Rk Bib Code Year (Rk) Cat. Surname + First Name Club School Time

1 2 14566 1990 (1) JN1 GEORGE Leanne BSA Le Rocquier, Jersey 2:10.90
2 5  1989 (2) JN1 DRAPER Holly  Windermere St Anne's 2:17.43
3 10  1990 (3) JN1 WOOLVEN Niamh  Salesian, Chertsey 2:22.03
4 3  1990 (4) JN1 JENKINSON Katie  Windermere St Anne's 2:24.95
5 9  1989 (5) JN1 LAWLESS Katherine  Kirkbie School, Kendal 2:31.72
6 1 17501 1990 (6) JN1 GORDON-LEE Harriet XSC Kingsbrook 2:34.17
7 4  1990 (7) JN1 DUFFILL TELSNIG Katrin  The Harrodian School 2:51.50
8 6  1988 (1) JN2 HAYDON Alice  St David's College 3:05.64

Disqualified - run 1

 7  1989  JN1 DRENNAN Stephanie  St David's College Gate 14
 8  1990  JN1 DUFFILL TELSNIG Jessica  The Harrodian School Gate 8
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16th Inter-Schools Ski Challenge 2006
GIANT SLALOM - JUNIOR MEN

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE
REFEREE
ASSISTANT REFEREE
CHIEF OF RACE

BERRY Mark
TELLING Mark

ERSKINE Malcolm

(GBR)
(GBR)

(GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
START m
FINISH m
DROP m

HOMOLOGATION

Col De Voza
1900
1680

220

1415.10.99

_A_ _A_
_B_ _B_
_C_ _C_
_D_ _D_
_E_ _E_

1st RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

No OF GATES
STARTING TIME

GLASSE-DAVIESTristan (GBR)
WIGMAN Emma (GBR)
CURTIS John (GBR)
HARTE Martin (GBR)

31 (29)
10:30

2nd RUN
MANSART Seb (FRA)
TIPPING Arron (GBR)
BALDWIN Thomas (GBR)
WIGMAN Emma (GBR)

30 (28)
14:30

WEATHER Clear SNOW Soft TEMPERATURE S -14 C F -13 C

PENALTY APPLIED:  385.32

Rk Bib Code Year (Rk) Cat. Surname + First Name Club School 1.Run 2.Run Time Points
            F=870

1 15 30409 1989 (1) JN1 PYKE Benjamin ARB Forfar Academy 59.32 1:02.69 2:02.01 0.00
2 12 41124 1990 (2) JN1 JEAL Alex DRA GLO Pate's Grammar, Cheltenham 59.89 1:03.51 2:03.40 9.91
3 14 13731 1990 (3) JN1 JESSE Ben XSC WYC Kings International College 1:00.58 1:05.79 2:06.37 31.09
4 18  1989 (4) JN1 DENTON Christopher  Windermere St Anne's 1:02.16 1:06.69 2:08.85 48.77
5 13 14590 1990 (5) JN1 GOREV Konstantin K Westminster School 1:07.89 1:09.40 2:17.29 108.96
6 16  1990 (6) JN1 BURT Thomas  Cliff Park High School (A) 1:09.73 1:12.71 2:22.44 145.68
7 19  1990 (7) JN1 ETHERINGTON Samuel  Windermere St Anne's 1:18.44 1:09.45 2:27.89 184.54
8 11 41140 1989 (8) JN1 WARD Alexander SDC St David's College 1:14.75 1:19.39 2:34.14 229.10

Did not finish - run 1

 20  1990  JN1 HENSMAN Edward  King's School, Rochester     

Disqualified - run 2

 17  1988  JN2 GILES Ben  St David's College   Gate 17  

The technical delegate
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16th Inter-Schools Ski Challenge 2006
GIANT SLALOM - JUNIOR MEN

Penalty calculation

Rk Bib Code Year Surname + First Name Club School List Pts Best 5 Event Pts

          
Best 10 at finish      

          
1 15 30409 1989 PYKE Benjamin ARB Forfar Academy 499.62 499.62 0.00
2 12 41124 1990 JEAL Alex DRA GLO Pate's Grammar, Cheltenham 290.98 290.98 9.91
3 14 13731 1990 JESSE Ben XSC WYC Kings International College 328.98 328.98 31.09
4 18  1989 DENTON Christopher  Windermere St Anne's    -      -      -   
5 13 14590 1990 GOREV Konstantin K Westminster School 396.55 396.55 108.96
6 16  1990 BURT Thomas  Cliff Park High School (A)    -      -      -   
7 19  1990 ETHERINGTON Samuel  Windermere St Anne's    -      -      -   
8 11 41140 1989 WARD Alexander SDC St David's College 818.96 600.00 229.10
          
          
          
          
          
          

Best 5 at start      
          
2 12 41124 1990 JEAL Alex DRA GLO Pate's Grammar, Cheltenham 290.98   
3 14 13731 1990 JESSE Ben XSC WYC Kings International College 328.98   
5 13 14590 1990 GOREV Konstantin K Westminster School 396.55   
1 15 30409 1989 PYKE Benjamin ARB Forfar Academy 499.62   
8 11 41140 1989 WARD Alexander SDC St David's College 818.96   
          

Total:   ----------   
(B) List points of best 5 at start   2116.13 ----------  
(A) List points of the best 5 to finish in top 10    2116.13 ----------
(C) Race points of corresponding competitors     379.06

          
Calculated penalty (A+B-C) = 3853.20 : 10   385.32   
Category Adder   0.00   
Correction value   0.00   
Applied Penalty   385.32   

The technical delegate
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16th Inter-Schools Ski Challenge 2006
GIANT SLALOM - MINIS

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE
REFEREE
ASSISTANT REFEREE
CHIEF OF RACE

BERRY Mark
TELLING Mark

ERSKINE Malcolm

(GBR)
(GBR)

(GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
START m
FINISH m
DROP m

HOMOLOGATION

Col De Voza
1900
1680

220

1415.10.99

_A_
_C_
_E_
- G -
- I -

_B_
_D_
- F -
- H -
- J -

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

No OF GATES
STARTING TIME

GLASSE-DAVIESTristan (GBR)
WIGMAN Emma (GBR)
BALDWIN Thomas (GBR)

30 (28)
10:30

TIPPING Arron (GBR)

WEATHER Clear SNOW Soft TEMPERATURE S -14 C F -13 C

Rk Bib Code Year Surname + First Name Club School Time

Woman

1 202  1995 MILLER Daisy  Grantham Preparatory School 1:08.07
2 206  1995 MILLER Violet  Foremarke Hall 1:11.17
3 215 14439 1996 HARTE Giulia  Barham Primary 1:12.45
4 208  1995 RITCHIE Nicole  Craighome School, Glasgow 1:12.54
5 203  1996 STENSON Sophie  Institut le Rosey 1:14.57
6 204  1996 PEEL Flora  Cheltenham College Junior Sch 1:14.78
7 211 17689 1996 GREENBANK Kelly  Ghyllsirle School, Kendal 1:15.14
8 209  1997 KIRK Isabel  WSA 1:19.44
9 213 17560 1998 ANDERSON Jessica  Warmington 1:19.59
10 216  1995 GEORGE Andrea  St Clement, Jersey 1:22.85
11 210  1995 GOGGIN Justine  The Harrodian School 1:28.32
12 205  1998 ALANI Maya  Jeane d'Arc, Chamonix 1:37.20
13 201  1998 RICCERI Francesca  All Saints' Primary, Putney 1:43.82
14 212  1995 GRINNAN Lucy  The Harrodian School 1:58.96

Did not finish

 207  1997 GOGGIN Jennifer  The Harrodian School  

Disqualified

 214 17382 1995 NILSON-WREDE Thomasin  ACS Cobham International Gate 1

The technical delegate
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16th Inter-Schools Ski Challenge 2006
GIANT SLALOM - MINIS

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE
REFEREE
ASSISTANT REFEREE
CHIEF OF RACE

BERRY Mark
TELLING Mark

ERSKINE Malcolm

(GBR)
(GBR)

(GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
START m
FINISH m
DROP m

HOMOLOGATION

Col De Voza
1900
1680

220

1415.10.99

_A_
_C_
_E_
- G -
- I -

_B_
_D_
- F -
- H -
- J -

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

No OF GATES
STARTING TIME

GLASSE-DAVIESTristan (GBR)
WIGMAN Emma (GBR)
BALDWIN Thomas (GBR)

30 (28)
10:30

TIPPING Arron (GBR)

WEATHER Clear SNOW Soft TEMPERATURE S -14 C F -13 C

Rk Bib Code Year Surname + First Name Club School Time

Man

1 229  1995 SCOCZEK Stefan  Ecole de Flaine 1:07.62
2 231  1995 RUSSELL-HENRY Louis  Jeanne d'Arc, Chamonix 1:08.30
3 222 17535 1996 PETRIE James  Danes Hill 1:09.71
4 220  1996 MOSS Maximillian  St Andrews 1:11.15
5 218  1995 GIBB James  St Teresas 1:12.50
6 227 4580 1996 SERDET Joshua  Reedings Junior School 1:13.12
7 226  1996 KIRK Oliver  WSA 1:13.74
8 221  1996 HOPKINSON Alfred  Alexis Bouvard, Les Contamine 1:13.83
9 236  1995 RICCERI Oliver  All Saints' Primary, Putney 1:15.36
10 228  1996 KEEN Ben  Shaw C of E Primary 1:15.66
11 223  1995 THOMPSON Ben  Lochinver House 1:16.69
12 233  1998 NEWMAN Harry  Jeanne d'Arc, Chamionix 1:18.42
13 234  1995 SCOWCROFT Adam  Windermere St Anne's 1:18.84
14 235  1997 MAYNARD Luke  Kings College 1:19.88
15 225 17591 1996 CHALKLEY Oliver  Westbrook, Hay 1:23.69
16 232  1998 GOGGIN Robert  The Harrodian School 1:29.73
17 219  1995 HAYES Kai  Brixworth Primary 1:30.59
18 224  1995 GRINNAN Harrison  The Harrodian School 1:33.67
19 230 17854 1995 LAWLESS James  Dean Gibson School, Kendal 1:53.99

The technical delegate
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